Applications
Features:
•  Second generation 9 mm2 Specialty White LED with a monolithic emitter delivering
improved flux and coupling interface over CBT-90-W57H
•  High Color Rendering Index (CRI) of 93 typical
•  Centered around a 6000K (typ) color temperature
•  3,200 lumen typical output at 22.5 A DC and 90 °C  junction temperature production
test conditions

table in this document
 CFT                              <XX>                                   W<tc>                                  X11                              <BinKit>
Part Number Nomenclature
Ordering Part Numbers
CFT-90-WDH
Product Datasheet
Color Bin
Minimum
Flux Bin
Minimum
Flux (lm)
Minimum
CRI Bin
Chromaticity
Bins
Ordering Part Number
WDH
6000K
SB 2,990 C2
T, S
(5310K - 6275K)
CFT-90-WDH-X11-SB257
SA 2,780 C2 CFT-90-WDH-X11-SA257
SA 2,780 C5 CFT-90-WDH-X11-SA557
SB 2,990 C2
S, R
(5665K - 6785K)
CFT-90-WDH-X11-SB260
SA 2,780 C2 CFT-90-WDH-X11-SA260
SA 2,780 C5 CFT-90-WDH-X11-SA560
SB 2,990 C2
T, S, R
(5310K-6785K)
CFT-90-WDH-X11-SB261
SA 2,780 C2 CFT-90-WDH-X11-SA261
SA 2,780 C5 CFT-90-WDH-X11-SA561
4
PDS-003092 Rev 03        © 2022 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Luminus Devices, Inc.   •    T 408.708.7000    •    www.luminus.com
1145 Sonora Court  •    Sunnyvale, CA 94086
Binning Structure
Flux Bin (FF)
Binning @ 22.5A DC, Ths = 40°C
Minimum Flux (lm) Maximum Flux (lm)
UB 3,955 4,230
UA 3,680 3,955
TB 3,440 3,680
TA 3,200 3,440
SB 2,990 3,200
SA 2,780 2,990
Flux Bins
Note 1: Luminus maintains a +/- 6% tolerance on flux measurements
Note 2: Luminus maintains a +/- 1 tolerance on CRI measurements
Note 3: Products are production tested then sorted and packed by bin
Note 4: Individual bins are not orderable. Please refer to the Product Ordering information page for a list of orderable bin kits
CRI Bin (CC)
Binning @ 22.5A DC, Ths = 40°C
Minimum CRI Maximum CRI
C7 93 100
C5 91 93
C2 88 91
CRI Bins
CFT-90-WDH
Product Datasheet
CFT-90-WDH LED series are production tested and binned at 22.5A DC,  40°C heat sink temperature.
5
PDS-003092 Rev 03         © 2022 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Luminus Devices, Inc.   •    T 408.708.7000    •    www.luminus.com
1145 Sonora Court  •    Sunnyvale, CA 94086
Chromaticity Bins
0.300